
PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone:  (727) 464-3311 

FAX:  (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT: Grand Canal Maintenance Dredge 
CONTRACT NO: 23-1177-ITB-C

AGREEMENT DATE:  January 16, 2024 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: Waterfront Property Services, LLC d/b/a Gator Dredging Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1. Increase the Agreement by $4,484,150.00

REASON FOR CHANGE: 
This change order would amend the project scope to allow for nourishment of the entirety of Pass-a-Grille 
beach (PAG), approximately 1 mile (estimated at an additional 138,000 cubic yards (CY) over current 
contract), as opposed to just 400 feet as currently contracted. 

AGREEMENT PRICE: 

$1,394,301.00 

$4,484,150.00 

Original Agreement Amount:  

Increase due to Change Order No. 1:    

Revised Agreement Amount:  $5,878,451.00 

http://www.pinellascounty.org/purchase


Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed 
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if 
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement 
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or 
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to 
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. 

Pinellas County Florida, a political 
subdivision of the State of Florida 

By:_______________________________ 
 Signature 

Name:____________________________ 
 Typed, printed or stamped 

Title:______________________________ 

Date:______________________________ 

CONTRACTOR: 

By:________________________________ 
 Signature 

Name:_____________________________ 
 Typed, printed or stamped 

Title:_______________________________ 

William Coughlin III

CEO

Chair

May 21, 2024.

Kathleen Peters

Brendan Mackesey
AATF




